
MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY 5* Ford Focus 0:41:51 1
2 2 Ryan CHAMPION/Jemma BELLINGHAM 5* Subaru Impreza 555 0:42:49 0:58 2
3 5 Jim McNEIL/Jon RILEY 5* Subaru Impreza 0:43:17 1:26 3

Award - Amalgamated classes H1 and H2

1 112 Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER H2 Ford Escort Mexico 0:52:12 32
2 109 Bob BEAN/Malcolm SMITHSON H2 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:52:34 0:22 33

Award - Amalgamated classes H4 and H5

1 104 Tim MASON/Graham WILD H5 Porsche 911 0:47:10 8
2 101 Tim PEARCEY/Neil SHANKS H4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:16 0:06 9
3 106 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H4 Ford Escort MK1 0:47:49 0:39 11

Award - Amalgamated classes 2 and 3

1 12 Nick COOK/Neil COLLS 3 Ford 'Scort 0:48:34 14
2 25 Andy GIBSON/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 3 Ford Mk2 Escort 0:50:16 1:42 21
3 28 Yuk HODGSON/Jem HODGSON 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:51:05 2:31 25

Class 1

1 27 John HANSON/Jamie FORREST 1 Ford Puma 0:50:07 19
2 24 Mat SMITH/Richard SHORES 1 Ford Ka 0:50:12 0:05 20
3 33 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1 Ford Ka 0:52:50 2:43 34

Class 4

1 20 Ian JEMISON/Michael BLEKINSOP 4 Porsche Boxster 0:50:48 23

Class 5*

1 3 Peter STEPHENSON/Plug PULLEYN 5* Ford Focus 0:43:30 4
2 43 Tristan PYE/Andrew FALKNER 5* Subaru Impreza 0:44:52 1:22 5
3 7 Steve PETCH/Ian WINDRESS 5* Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 0:45:27 1:57 6

Class H3

1 114 Guy SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 Ford Escort 0:49:26 16
2 121 Alan HUGHES/Richard WARDLE H3 Ford Escort 0:50:18 0:52 22
3 113 Dave LEWIS/Steve SOUTHALL H3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:26 2:00 28

Award - Highest placed MMC Crew not winning any cla ss or overall award

No finisher eligible

Award - Highest placed MMC Co-driver: Christine Fra ncis Memorial award

1 3 Plug PULLEYN 5* Ford Focus 0:43:30 4

Award - Highest placed Mk1 or Mk2 Escort: Motoscope  Rally Equipment Trophy

1 101 Tim PEARCEY/Neil SHANKS H4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:16 9
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MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY 5* 1 Ford Focus 0:41:51 0:41:51
2 2 Ryan CHAMPION/Jemma BELLINGHAM 5* 2 Subaru Impreza 555 0:42:49 0:42:49 0:58 
3 5 Jim McNEIL/Jon RILEY 5* 3 Subaru Impreza 0:43:17 0:43:17 1:26 
4 3 Peter STEPHENSON/Plug PULLEYN 5* 4 Ford Focus 0:43:30 0:43:30 1:39 
5 43 Tristan PYE/Andrew FALKNER 5* 5 Subaru Impreza 0:44:52 0:44:52 3:01 
6 7 Steve PETCH/Ian WINDRESS 5* 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 0:45:27 0:45:27 3:36 
7 8 Jeff McNEIL/Fred ROBERTS 5* 7 Subaru Impreza 0:45:56 0:45:56 4:05 
8 104 Tim MASON/Graham WILD H5 1 Porsche 911 0:47:10 0:47:10 5:19 
9 101 Tim PEARCEY/Neil SHANKS H4 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:16 0:47:16 5:25 
10 11 Simon BOWEN/Ritchard ROBINSON 5* 8 Subaru Impreza 0:47:35 0:47:35 5:44 
11 106 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H4 2 Ford Escort MK1 0:47:49 0:47:49 5:58 
12 18 John BAINBRIDGE/Giles DYKES 5* 9 Subaru Impreza 0:48:08 0:48:08 6:17 
13 108 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER H4 3 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:48:31 0:48:31 6:40 
14 12 Nick COOK/Neil COLLS 3 1 Ford 'Scort 0:48:34 0:48:34 6:43 
15 44 Chris CAWTHORNE/Terry WILSON 5* 10 Subaru Impreza N11 0:48:18 1:00 0:49:18 7:27 
16 114 Guy SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 1 Ford Escort 0:49:26 0:49:26 7:35 
17 19 Brian ROSS/Sean DONNELLY 5* 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:48:49 0:40 0:49:29 7:38 
18 15 Aziz TEJPAR/Alister CROOK 5* 12 Subaru Impreza 0:49:50 0:49:50 7:59 
19 27 John HANSON/Jamie FORREST 1 1 Ford Puma 0:50:07 0:50:07 8:16 
20 24 Mat SMITH/Richard SHORES 1 2 Ford Ka 0:50:12 0:50:12 8:21 
21 25 Andy GIBSON/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 3 2 Ford Mk2 Escort 0:50:16 0:50:16 8:25 
22 121 Alan HUGHES/Richard WARDLE H3 2 Ford Escort 0:50:18 0:50:18 8:27 
23 20 Ian JEMISON/Michael BLEKINSOP 4 1 Porsche Boxster 0:50:48 0:50:48 8:57 
24 107 Keith STONES/Tom HUGHES H4 4 Ford Escort BDA 0:50:52 0:50:52 9:01 
25 28 Yuk HODGSON/Jem HODGSON 3 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:51:05 0:51:05 9:14 
26 32 Joanna WICKHAM/Josh DAVISON 5* 13 Subaru Impreza 0:51:10 0:51:10 9:19 
27 34 Rob HERRINGTON/Charolotte BANNER 4 2 Ford Escort 0:51:25 0:51:25 9:34 
28 113 Dave LEWIS/Steve SOUTHALL H3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:26 0:51:26 9:35 
29 23 Grahham HAIGH/Mick JOHNSON 3 4 Ford Escort 0:51:29 0:51:29 9:38 
30 22 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 5 Renault Clio LPG 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:40 
31 31 Colin BUTLER/Andrew HUTCHINSON 5* 14 Subaru Impreza 0:51:57 0:51:57 10:06 
32 112 Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER H2 1 Ford Escort Mexico 0:52:12 0:52:12 10:21 
33 109 Bob BEAN/Malcolm SMITHSON H2 2 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:52:34 0:52:34 10:43 
34 33 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1 3 Ford Ka 0:52:50 0:52:50 10:59 
35 26 Stuart RANBY/Ian BASS 3 6 Ford Escort MK2 0:53:11 0:53:11 11:20 
36 119 Stewart SCOTT/Mark CASEY H3 4 Ford Escort RS 2000 0:53:12 0:53:12 11:21 
37 110 Colin WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES H2 3 Hilman Avenger 0:53:16 0:53:16 11:25 
38 30 John TILLETT/Guy KIRBY 3 7 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:53:24 0:53:24 11:33 
39 36 Charles WILSON/Maurice POOK 4 3 Ford Escort 0:53:37 0:53:37 11:46 
40 38 Andrew THORPE/Paul NEWTON 2 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:44 0:53:44 11:53 
41 40 Marcus TOMLINSON/Darren SMITH 1 4 Vauxhall Mk2 Astra 0:53:56 0:53:56 12:05 
42 115 Dave WATKINS/Paul E TRAIN H2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:32 0:54:32 12:41 
43 117 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS H1 1 Ford Escort Sport 0:54:36 0:54:36 12:45 
44 116 Ian HILDRETH/Stephen STEAD H3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:24 1:00 0:55:24 13:33 
45 37 Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND 1 5 Nissan Micra 0:56:48 0:56:48 14:57 
46 16 Trev SILCOCK/Pam SILCOCK 5* 15 Subaru Impreza 0:57:51 0:57:51 16:00 
47 111 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY H3 6 Opel Kadett 0:59:09 0:59:09 17:18 
48 120 John COCKERILL/Jim GOODMAN H4 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:50 0:59:50 17:59 
49 118 Charlie BLANEY/Adrian WILFORD H3 7 Ford Escort 1:03:56 1:03:56 22:05 
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MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Just Ferries
Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY 5* 1 Ford Focus 0:41:51 0:41:51

2 2 Champions Of Castleton
Ryan CHAMPION/Jemma BELLINGHAM 5* 2 Subaru Impreza 555 0:42:49 0:42:49 0:58 

3 4 Able Humber Ports Ltd
Peter STEPHENSON/Plug PULLEYN 5* 4 Ford Focus 0:43:30 0:43:30 1:39 

4 Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON 5* Hyundai Accent W.R.C. Rolled SS3
5 3 WSF Millers Oils

Jim McNEIL/Jon RILEY 5* 3 Subaru Impreza 0:43:17 0:43:17 1:26 
6 Pickard Garage Services

Phil PICKARD/Simon PICKARD 5* Ford Cosworth Front prop SS7
7 6 Steve PETCH/Ian WINDRESS 5* 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 0:45:27 0:45:27 3:36 
8 7 Air Supply, WSF Millers Oils

Jeff McNEIL/Fred ROBERTS 5* 7 Subaru Impreza 0:45:56 0:45:56 4:05 
9 R H Motors APC Electrical

Richard HILL/Patrick Alan COOPER 5* Ford Escort Cosworth Fire SS6 j8
10 Steven CLARK/Hayley KESSACK 5* Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 Cut a don't cut SS6
11 10 Andrewsbowen

Simon BOWEN/Ritchard ROBINSON 5* 8 Subaru Impreza 0:47:35 0:47:35 5:44 
12 14 Nick COOK/Neil COLLS 3 1 Ford 'Scort 0:48:34 0:48:34 6:43 
14 Crane Engineers Limited

Stuart BOYES/Tom SPENCER 3 Ford Escort Mk2 Gearbox SS2
15 18 Environmental Biotech

Aziz TEJPAR/Alister CROOK 5* 12 Subaru Impreza 0:49:50 0:49:50 7:59 
16 46 Lincolnshire Rewinds

Trev SILCOCK/Pam SILCOCK 5* 15 Subaru Impreza 0:57:51 0:57:51 16:00 
17 Complete Technology/Norden Services

Kenny BROWN/Alan BROWN 5* Subaru Impreza Gearbox after SS2
18 12 John Pye Motorsport

John BAINBRIDGE/Giles DYKES 5* 9 Subaru Impreza 0:48:08 0:48:08 6:17 
19 17 Elphin Engineering

Brian ROSS/Sean DONNELLY 5* 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:48:49 0:40 0:49:29 7:38 
20 23 Ian JEMISON/Michael BLEKINSOP 4 1 Porsche Boxster 0:50:48 0:50:48 8:57 
21 Philip Vincent WELCH/Andrew WELBORN 3 Volkswagen Golf Kit Car Gearbox SS4
22 30 Northern Energy Autogas

Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 5 Renault Clio LPG 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:40 
23 29 Grahham HAIGH/Mick JOHNSON 3 4 Ford Escort 0:51:29 0:51:29 9:38 
24 20 Mat SMITH/Richard SHORES 1 2 Ford Ka 0:50:12 0:50:12 8:21 
25 21 www.agmotorsport.co.uk - Rally & Race parts.

Andy GIBSON/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 3 2 Ford Mk2 Escort 0:50:16 0:50:16 8:25 
26 35 Ranby Agricultural/South Electrical

Stuart RANBY/Ian BASS 3 6 Ford Escort MK2 0:53:11 0:53:11 11:20 
27 19 hansonandwrightcars.Com  Rolec Electrical Contract

John HANSON/Jamie FORREST 1 1 Ford Puma 0:50:07 0:50:07 8:16 
28 25 Solarwall Ltd

Yuk HODGSON/Jem HODGSON 3 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:51:05 0:51:05 9:14 
29 Thomas of York

Gareth THOMAS/Chris LAWSON 3 Ford Escort MK2 Gearbox SS4
30 38 Bedale Motor Factors / Emk Motorsport

John TILLETT/Guy KIRBY 3 7 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:53:24 0:53:24 11:33 
31 31 Butlers Pallets

Colin BUTLER/Andrew HUTCHINSON 5* 14 Subaru Impreza 0:51:57 0:51:57 10:06 
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MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

32 26 Blacksmith's Coffeeshop, Belsay
Joanna WICKHAM/Josh DAVISON 5* 13 Subaru Impreza 0:51:10 0:51:10 9:19 

33 34 F & D Cornforth (Agricultural)
Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1 3 Ford Ka 0:52:50 0:52:50 10:59 

34 27 Thirkleby Hall Caravan Park /Thirsk Body Shop
Rob HERRINGTON/Charolotte BANNER 4 2 Ford Escort 0:51:25 0:51:25 9:34 

35 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL 1 Lotus Elise Engine Mount bolt SS7
36 39 Charles WILSON/Maurice POOK 4 3 Ford Escort 0:53:37 0:53:37 11:46 
37 45 GJMotorsport; Model Trains4U;  BEM

Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND 1 5 Nissan Micra 0:56:48 0:56:48 14:57 
38 40 Andrew THORPE/Paul NEWTON 2 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:44 0:53:44 11:53 
39 Complete Technology ltd

Anthony FINN/Arwel JENKINS 3 Peugeot 205 Gti Coolant loss SS2
40 41 Something For The Weekend

Marcus TOMLINSON/Darren SMITH 1 4 Vauxhall Mk2 Astra 0:53:56 0:53:56 12:05 
43 5 John Pye Motorsport

Tristan PYE/Andrew FALKNER 5* 5 Subaru Impreza 0:44:52 0:44:52 3:01 
44 15 Chris CAWTHORNE/Terry WILSON 5* 10 Subaru Impreza N11 0:48:18 1:00 0:49:18 7:27 

101 9 Willowgreen Homes
Tim PEARCEY/Neil SHANKS H4 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:16 0:47:16 5:25 

102 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY H4 Ford Escort Gearbox SS8
103 Hanline Associates

Roger KILTY/Roger BURKILL H4 Ford Escort  RS1800 Fuel metering unit SS8
104 8 Strasse, Prepfab, Bikini Racing

Tim MASON/Graham WILD H5 1 Porsche 911 0:47:10 0:47:10 5:19 
105 Matthew ROBINSON/Mick GILBY H4 Ford Escort Mk2 Rotor Arm SS6 j5
106 11 Swift Caravans

Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H4 2 Ford Escort MK1 0:47:49 0:47:49 5:58 
107 24 Keith STONES/Tom HUGHES H4 4 Ford Escort BDA 0:50:52 0:50:52 9:01 
108 13 Rix Engineering

Ian RIX/Lee CARTER H4 3 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:48:31 0:48:31 6:40 
109 33 King St Motors / Boulton Haulage

Bob BEAN/Malcolm SMITHSON H2 2 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:52:34 0:52:34 10:43 
110 37 Colin WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES H2 3 Hilman Avenger 0:53:16 0:53:16 11:25 
111 47 Loudons Cafe and Bakery

Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY H3 6 Opel Kadett 0:59:09 0:59:09 17:18 
112 32 Northallerton Tyre & Battery Co Ltd

Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER H2 1 Ford Escort Mexico 0:52:12 0:52:12 10:21 
113 28 Dave LEWIS/Steve SOUTHALL H3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:26 0:51:26 9:35 
114 16 Swift Caravans

Guy SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 1 Ford Escort 0:49:26 0:49:26 7:35 
115 42 Dave WATKINS/Paul E TRAIN H2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:32 0:54:32 12:41 
116 44 Ian HILDRETH/Stephen STEAD H3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:24 1:00 0:55:24 13:33 
117 43 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS H1 1 Ford Escort Sport 0:54:36 0:54:36 12:45 
118 49 cjbmotorsport.co.uk

Charlie BLANEY/Adrian WILFORD H3 7 Ford Escort 1:03:56 1:03:56 22:05 
119 36 Stewart SCOTT/Mark CASEY H3 4 Ford Escort RS 2000 0:53:12 0:53:12 11:21 
120 48 John COCKERILL/Jim GOODMAN H4 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:50 0:59:50 17:59 
121 22 Alan HUGHES/Richard WARDLE H3 2 Ford Escort 0:50:18 0:50:18 8:27 
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MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Showground 1

SS 2

Cropton 1

SS 3
Gale Rigg 1

SS 4

Langdale 1

SS 5
Showground 2

SS 6

Cropton 2

SS 7
Gale Rigg 2

SS 8

Langdale 2

Penalties

1 Charlie PAYNE 5* 1:14 6:42 5:48 7:20 1:13 6:41 5:33 7:20 
2 Ryan CHAMPION 5* 1:15 6:54 6:02 7:34 1:15 6:41 5:43 7:25 
3 Peter STEPHENSON 5* 1:17 6:57 5:54 7:40 1:15 6:51 5:58 7:38 
4 Stephen PETCH 5* 1:16 6:50 12:45 1:15 6:49 5:54 7:42 
5 Jim McNEIL 5* 1:16 6:55 5:58 7:41 1:14 6:47 5:50 7:36 
6 Phil PICKARD 5* 1:17 7:04 6:05 8:32 1:19 7:12 Front prop SS7
7 Steve PETCH 5* 1:19 7:22 6:15 8:00 1:18 7:11 6:05 7:57 
8 Jeff McNEIL 5* 1:18 7:23 6:13 8:13 1:18 7:10 6:07 8:14 
9 Richard HILL 5* 1:17 6:59 5:56 7:44 1:18 Fire SS6 j8
10 Steven CLARK 5* 1:19 7:20 6:05 7:53 1:16 Cut a don't cut SS6
11 Simon BOWEN 5* 1:20 7:39 6:27 8:38 1:18 7:32 6:17 8:24 
12 Nick COOK 3 1:24 7:50 6:35 8:41 1:22 7:42 6:27 8:33 
14 Stuart BOYES 3 1:28 Gearbox SS2
15 Aziz TEJPAR 5* 1:27 8:20 6:39 9:02 1:20 7:44 6:32 8:46 
16 Trev SILCOCK 5* 1:25 8:08 6:49 8:56 1:23 7:58 6:42 16:30 
17 Kenny BROWN 5* 1:21 7:21 Gearbox after SS2
18 John BAINBRIDGE 5* 1:21 7:46 6:34 8:34 1:19 7:45 6:25 8:24 
19 Brian ROSS 5* 1:22 8:11 6:45 8:51 1:20 7:31 6:23 8:26 0:40 
20 Ian JEMISON 4 1:26 8:15 6:57 9:07 1:27 8:02 6:42 8:52 
21 Philip Vincent WELCH 3 1:27 8:11 8:32 Gearbox SS4
22 Alistair HUTCHINSON 3 1:27 8:14 7:01 9:01 2:05 7:58 6:45 9:00 
23 Grahham HAIGH 3 1:26 8:21 6:55 9:14 1:25 8:06 6:47 9:15 
24 Mat SMITH 1 1:23 8:50 6:50 8:41 1:23 7:55 6:35 8:35 
25 Andy GIBSON 3 1:27 7:54 6:43 9:00 1:27 8:00 6:42 9:03 
26 Stuart RANBY 3 1:32 8:48 7:09 9:20 1:27 8:25 7:08 9:22 
27 John HANSON 1 1:25 8:10 6:47 8:56 1:25 7:54 6:39 8:51 
28 Yuk HODGSON 3 1:26 8:11 6:51 8:51 1:25 7:51 6:39 9:51 
29 Gareth THOMAS 3 1:27 9:11 7:19 Gearbox SS4
30 John TILLETT 3 1:29 8:31 7:13 9:29 1:32 8:28 7:13 9:29 
31 Colin BUTLER 5* 1:28 8:47 7:15 9:23 1:22 8:10 6:42 8:50 
32 Joanna WICKHAM 5* 1:29 8:14 6:51 9:03 1:26 8:20 6:47 9:00 
33 A CORNFORTH 1 1:29 8:27 7:23 9:19 1:27 8:21 7:02 9:22 
34 Rob HERRINGTON 4 1:28 8:17 7:08 9:08 1:24 8:03 6:55 9:02 
35 Bernie McLEAN 1 1:33 8:45 7:15 9:28 1:30 8:43 Engine Mount bolt SS7
36 Charles WILSON 4 1:30 8:39 7:07 9:31 1:30 8:37 7:02 9:41 
37 Mick SMITH 1 1:31 9:16 7:41 10:02 1:30 9:07 7:37 10:04 
38 Andrew THORPE 2 1:30 8:49 7:14 9:30 1:27 8:31 7:06 9:37 
39 Anthony FINN 3 1:30 Coolant loss SS2
40 Marcus TOMLINSON 1 1:32 8:57 7:15 9:19 1:35 8:34 7:20 9:24 
43 Tristan PYE 5* 1:16 7:12 6:04 7:59 1:16 7:06 5:59 8:00 
44 Chris CAWTHORNE 5* 1:23 7:41 6:56 8:28 1:19 7:40 6:23 8:28 1:00 

101 Tim PEARCEY H4 1:44 7:34 6:26 8:12 1:24 7:28 6:20 8:08 
102 Charlie TAYLOR H4 1:24 7:34 6:22 8:22 1:22 7:25 6:22 Gearbox SS8
103 Roger KILTY H4 1:24 7:33 6:21 8:23 1:22 7:33 6:24 Fuel metering unit SS8

104 Tim MASON H5 1:23 7:30 6:23 8:12 1:21 7:28 6:28 8:25 
105 Matthew ROBINSON H4 1:23 7:42 6:31 8:37 1:23 Rotor Arm SS6 j5
106 Peter SMITH H4 1:25 7:43 6:25 8:29 1:23 7:33 6:23 8:28 
107 Keith STONES H4 1:29 8:19 6:54 9:00 1:27 8:08 6:41 8:54 
108 Ian RIX H4 1:25 7:40 6:33 8:32 1:24 7:42 6:34 8:41 
109 Bob BEAN H2 1:28 8:30 6:59 9:11 1:34 8:28 7:00 9:24 
110 Colin WILKINSON H2 1:28 8:34 7:20 9:19 1:29 8:29 7:06 9:31 
111 Peter HUMPHREY H3 1:28 8:22 7:12 9:19 1:26 14:35 7:16 9:31 
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MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Showground 1

SS 2

Cropton 1

SS 3
Gale Rigg 1

SS 4

Langdale 1

SS 5
Showground 2

SS 6

Cropton 2

SS 7
Gale Rigg 2

SS 8

Langdale 2

Penalties

112 Chris BLAKE H2 1:29 8:19 7:02 9:18 1:27 8:17 7:00 9:20 
113 Dave LEWIS H3 1:27 8:12 6:57 9:10 1:25 8:16 6:55 9:04 
114 Guy SMITH H3 1:24 8:00 6:49 8:52 1:25 7:47 6:29 8:40 
115 Dave WATKINS H2 1:29 8:52 7:19 9:47 1:27 8:41 7:14 9:43 
116 Ian HILDRETH H3 1:29 9:05 7:13 9:41 1:32 8:53 7:11 9:20 1:00 
117 Stuart CARISS H1 1:31 8:53 7:26 9:43 1:29 8:40 7:20 9:34 
118 Charlie BLANEY H3 1:39 10:15 9:46 11:20 1:34 9:57 8:22 11:03 
119 Stewart SCOTT H3 1:30 8:44 7:06 9:33 1:29 8:32 6:57 9:21 
120 John COCKERILL H4 1:30 8:37 7:04 9:23 1:28 15:31 6:59 9:18 
121 Alan HUGHES H3 1:29 8:07 7:02 8:46 1:25 7:53 6:39 8:57 
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MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

19 Brian ROSS/Sean DONNELLY 5* MTC2 Late at MTC2 0:40 0:40 

44 Chris CAWTHORNE/Terry WILSON 5* SSS8 Jump start 1:00 1:00 

116 Ian HILDRETH/Stephen STEAD H3 ATC3 Early at  ATC3 1:00 1:00 
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MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
13 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

4 Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON 5* Hyundai Accent W.R.C. 4 Rolled SS3
6 Phil PICKARD/Simon PICKARD 5* Ford Cosworth 7 Front prop SS7
9 Richard HILL/Patrick Alan COOPER 5* Ford Escort Cosworth 6 Fire SS6 j8
10 Steven CLARK/Hayley KESSACK 5* Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 6 Cut a don't cut SS6
14 Stuart BOYES/Tom SPENCER 3 Ford Escort Mk2 2 Gearbox SS2
17 Kenny BROWN/Alan BROWN 5* Subaru Impreza 3 Gearbox after SS2
21 Philip Vincent WELCH/Andrew WELBORN 3 Volkswagen Golf Kit Car 4 Gearbox SS4
29 Gareth THOMAS/Chris LAWSON 3 Ford Escort MK2 4 Gearbox SS4
35 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL 1 Lotus Elise 7 Engine Mount bolt SS7
39 Anthony FINN/Arwel JENKINS 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 2 Coolant loss SS2

102 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY H4 Ford Escort 8 Gearbox SS8
103 Roger KILTY/Roger BURKILL H4 Ford Escort  RS1800 8 Fuel metering unit SS8
105 Matthew ROBINSON/Mick GILBY H4 Ford Escort Mk2 6 Rotor Arm SS6 j5
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MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Showground 1
Fastest speed 39.00 mph

Length 0.80miles
No. Driver Time

1 Payne 1:14 
2 Champion 1:15 

4= Petch 1:16 
5= McNeil 1:16 

43= Pye 1:16 
3= Stephenson 1:17 
6= Pickard 1:17 
9= Hill 1:17 
8 McNeil 1:18 

7= Petch 1:19 

SS 2 Cropton 1
Fastest speed 64.83 mph

Length 7.24miles
No. Driver Time

1 Payne 6:42 
4 Petch 6:50 
2 Champion 6:54 
5 McNeil 6:55 
3 Stephenson 6:57 
9 Hill 6:59 
6 Pickard 7:04 
43 Pye 7:12 
10 Clark 7:20 
17 Brown 7:21 

SS 3 Gale Rigg 1
Fastest speed 61.58 mph

Length 5.95miles
No. Driver Time

1 Payne 5:48 
3 Stephenson 5:54 
9 Hill 5:56 
5 McNeil 5:58 
2 Champion 6:02 
43 Pye 6:04 
6= Pickard 6:05 

10= Clark 6:05 
8 McNeil 6:13 
7 Petch 6:15 

SS 4 Langdale 1
Fastest speed 62.99 mph

Length 7.70miles
No. Driver Time

1 Payne 7:20 
2 Champion 7:34 
3 Stephenson 7:40 
5 McNeil 7:41 
9 Hill 7:44 
10 Clark 7:53 
43 Pye 7:59 
7 Petch 8:00 

101= Pearcey 8:12 
104= Mason 8:12 

SS 5 Showground 2
Fastest speed 39.53 mph

Length 0.80miles
No. Driver Time

1 Payne 1:13 
5 McNeil 1:14 

2= Champion 1:15 
3= Stephenson 1:15 
4= Petch 1:15 

10= Clark 1:16 
43= Pye 1:16 
7= Petch 1:18 
8= McNeil 1:18 
9= Hill 1:18 

SS 6 Cropton 2
Fastest speed 64.99 mph

Length 7.24miles
No. Driver Time

1= Payne 6:41 
2= Champion 6:41 
5 McNeil 6:47 
4 Petch 6:49 
3 Stephenson 6:51 
43 Pye 7:06 
8 McNeil 7:10 
7 Petch 7:11 
6 Pickard 7:12 

102 Taylor 7:25 

SS 7 Gale Rigg 2
Fastest speed 64.35 mph

Length 5.95miles
No. Driver Time

1 Payne 5:33 
2 Champion 5:43 
5 McNeil 5:50 
4 Petch 5:54 
3 Stephenson 5:58 
43 Pye 5:59 
7 Petch 6:05 
8 McNeil 6:07 
11 Bowen 6:17 

101 Pearcey 6:20 

SS 8 Langdale 2
Fastest speed 62.99 mph

Length 7.70miles
No. Driver Time

1 Payne 7:20 
2 Champion 7:25 
5 McNeil 7:36 
3 Stephenson 7:38 
4 Petch 7:42 
7 Petch 7:57 
43 Pye 8:00 

101 Pearcey 8:08 
8 McNeil 8:14 

11= Bowen 8:24 
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MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Showground 1
Gravel

Length 0.80miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:01:14
2 Champion 0:01:15

4= Petch 0:01:16
5= McNeil 0:01:16

43= Pye 0:01:16
3= Stephenson 0:01:17
6= Pickard 0:01:17
9= Hill 0:01:17
8 McNeil 0:01:18

7= Petch 0:01:19

SS 2 Cropton 1
Gravel

Length 7.24miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:07:56
4 Petch 0:08:06
2 Champion 0:08:09
5 McNeil 0:08:11
3 Stephenson 0:08:14
9 Hill 0:08:16
6 Pickard 0:08:21
43 Pye 0:08:28
10 Clark 0:08:39
8 McNeil 0:08:41

SS 3 Gale Rigg 1
Gravel

Length 5.95miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:13:44
3 Stephenson 0:14:08
5 McNeil 0:14:09
2 Champion 0:14:11
9 Hill 0:14:12
6 Pickard 0:14:26
43 Pye 0:14:32
10 Clark 0:14:44
8 McNeil 0:14:54
7 Petch 0:14:56

SS 4 Langdale 1
Gravel

Length 7.70miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:21:04
2 Champion 0:21:45
3 Stephenson 0:21:48
5 McNeil 0:21:50
9 Hill 0:21:56
43 Pye 0:22:31
10 Clark 0:22:37
7 Petch 0:22:56
6 Pickard 0:22:58
8 McNeil 0:23:07

SS 5 Showground 2
Gravel

Length 0.80miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:22:17
2 Champion 0:23:00
3 Stephenson 0:23:03
5 McNeil 0:23:04
9 Hill 0:23:14
43 Pye 0:23:47
10 Clark 0:23:53
7 Petch 0:24:14
6 Pickard 0:24:17
8 McNeil 0:24:25

SS 6 Cropton 2
Gravel

Length 7.24miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:28:58
2 Champion 0:29:41
5 McNeil 0:29:51
3 Stephenson 0:29:54
43 Pye 0:30:53
7 Petch 0:31:25
6 Pickard 0:31:29
8 McNeil 0:31:35

104 Mason 0:32:17
102 Taylor 0:32:29

SS 7 Gale Rigg 2
Gravel

Length 5.95miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:34:31
2 Champion 0:35:24
5 McNeil 0:35:41
3 Stephenson 0:35:52
43 Pye 0:36:52
7 Petch 0:37:30
8 McNeil 0:37:42

104 Mason 0:38:45
102 Taylor 0:38:51
103 Kilty 0:39:00

SS 8 Langdale 2
Gravel

Length 7.70miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:41:51
2 Champion 0:42:49
5 McNeil 0:43:17
3 Stephenson 0:43:30
43 Pye 0:44:52
7 Petch 0:45:27
8 McNeil 0:45:56

104 Mason 0:47:10
101 Pearcey 0:47:16
11 Bowen 0:47:35
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MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Charlie PAYNE 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Ryan CHAMPION 1 4 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
5 Jim McNEIL - 1 4 3 - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Stephen PETCH - 1 2 2 1 - - - - - - - - - -
3 Peter STEPHENSON - 1 2 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - -
9 Richard HILL - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - - - - - - -
43 Tristan PYE - - 1 - - 4 2 1 - - - - - - -
10 Steven CLARK - - - - - 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - -
6 Phil PICKARD - - - - - 1 2 - 1 - - 1 - - -
7 Steve PETCH - - - - - 1 1 3 - 2 1 - - - -
8 Jeff McNEIL - - - - - - 1 2 3 - 1 1 - - -

101 Tim PEARCEY - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - 2
11 Simon BOWEN - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 -

104 Tim MASON - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 2 - -
102 Charlie TAYLOR - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 - - 1
18 John BAINBRIDGE - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - -
17 Kenny BROWN - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -

103 Roger KILTY - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 2
44 Chris CAWTHORNE - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 -
19 Brian ROSS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 2

106 Peter SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 2
15 Aziz TEJPAR - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 1 1 1 1 1= 1 11
2 4 3 2 5 2= 2 22

4= 2 9 3 2= 5 5 53
5= 5 5 5 3= 4 4 34

43= 3 2 9 4= 3 3 45
3= 9 43 10 10= 43 43 76
6= 6 6= 43 43= 8 7 437
9= 43 10= 7 7= 7 8 1018
8 10 8 101= 8= 6 11 89

7= 17 7 104= 9= 102 101 11=10
10= 7 103 8 11= 101= 102 18=11
11 8 102 102 6= 104= 19= 10412

17= 104 104 103 18= 19 44= 1913
18= 103 106 44 44= 11 106= 44=14
19 101= 101 106 15= 103= 103 106=15

24= 102= 11 6= 19= 106= 18 1216
44= 11 105 108= 104 44 12 2417
104= 108 108 18 12= 12= 104 11418
105= 44 18 105 31= 108= 114 10819
12= 105 12 11 102= 15 15 1520
102= 106 15 12= 103= 18 108 3121
103= 18 25 24= 16= 114 24 2722
114= 12 19 121 24= 28 27= 2023
16= 25 27 19= 105= 121 28= 10724
27= 114 16= 28= 106= 27 121= 12125
106= 121 114= 114 34= 24 107 22=26
108= 16 24 16= 101= 16= 16= 32=27
20= 27 28= 27= 108= 22= 20= 3428
23= 19= 32= 25= 23= 25 25= 2529
28= 21= 107 107= 27= 20 31= 11330
15= 28= 23 22 28= 34 22 2331
21= 113 44 15 113= 23 23= 12032
22= 22= 20= 32 114= 107 32= 112=33
25= 32= 113= 20 121= 31 34= 116=34
29= 20 109 34 32= 113 113= 11935
113= 34 22 113 111= 112 119 26=36
14= 107= 112= 109 20= 32 120 33=37
31= 112= 121= 23 25= 33 109= 40=38
34= 15 120 112 26= 26 112= 109=39
109= 23 119 33= 33= 30= 33= 3040
110= 111 36 40= 38= 109= 36= 110=41
111= 33 34 110= 107= 110 38= 111=42
30= 109 26 111= 112= 38 110= 11743
32= 30 111 26 115= 119 26 3844
33= 110 30= 31= 120 40 116 3645
107= 120 116= 120= 110= 36 30 11546
112= 36 38 35 117= 117 115 2847
115= 119 31= 30 119= 115 111 3748
116= 35 35= 38 35= 35 40= 11849
121= 31 40= 36 36= 116 117= 1650
36= 26 29= 119 37= 37 3751
38= 38 115= 116 30= 118 11852
39= 24 110 117 116= 11153
119= 115 33 115 109= 12054
120= 117 117 37 118=55
37= 40 37 118 4056
117= 116 21 2257
26= 29 11858
40= 37 459

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

35 11860
11861
10162
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MEM Proton Malton Forest Rally 2011
6th November 2011

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
2 4 3 2 2 2 2 22

4= 2 5 3 3 5 5 53
5= 5 2 5 5 3 3 34

43= 3 9 9 9 43 43 435
3= 9 6 43 43 7 7 76
6= 6 43 10 10 6 8 87
9= 43 10 7 7 8 104 1048
8 10 8 6 6 104 102 1019

7= 8 7 8 8 102 103 1110
10= 7 104 104 104 103 101 10611
11 104 103 103 103 101 11 1812

17= 103 102 102 102 11 106 10813
18= 102 11 101 101 106 18 1214
19 11 106 106 11 108 108 4415

24= 44 105 11 106 18 12 11416
44= 105 108 108 18 44 114 1917
104= 108 18 105 108 12 44 1518
105= 18 101 18 105 114 19 2719
12= 106 12 44 44 25 15 2420
102= 12 44 12 12 15 25 2521
103= 101 25 25 114 28 28 12122
114= 25 114 114 25 27 27 2023
16= 114 19 16 16 16 16 10724
27= 19 16 27 27 19 121 2825
106= 16 27 28 28 121 24 3226
108= 27 15 121 15 24 20 3427
20= 121 28 15 121 20 107 11328
23= 28 32 32 32 107 32 2329
28= 21 113 107 24 32 23 2230
15= 113 20 22 19 23 113 3131
21= 20 121 24 107 113 34 11232
22= 22 23 20 113 34 22 10933
25= 32 22 113 20 22 112 3334
29= 34 107 19 23 112 31 2635
113= 23 112 23 34 109 109 11936
14= 15 34 34 112 31 33 11037
31= 107= 109 109 109 33 110 3038
34= 112= 111 112 111 110 26 3639
109= 111 24 111 22 26 119 3840
110= 33 120 120 120 30 30 4041
111= 109 30 33 33 36 36 11542
30= 30 36 110 110 119 38 11743
32= 110 33 30 30 38 40 11644
33= 120 119 36 31 40 115 3745
107= 36 110 26 26 35 117 1646
112= 24 26 31 36 115 116 11147
115= 119 31 119 119 117 37 12048
116= 31 38 35 38 116 111 11849
121= 35 35 38 35 37 12050
36= 38 115 40 40 111 11851
38= 26 40 115 115 12052
39= 115 117 117 117 11853
119= 117 29 116 11654
120= 40 21 37 3755
37= 29 37 118 11856
117= 37 11657
26= 116 458
40= 118 11859

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3560
11861
10162
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